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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 16 Men, 400m Medley Open
10/04/2022 - 11:45 Results Prelim
World Record 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 10/08/2008
European Record 4:06.16 CSEH Laszlo HUN Beijing (CHN) 10/08/2008
Récord España 4:12.67 JOAN LLUIS PONS RAMON TOKYO (JPN) 24/07/2021
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 18 4:14.65 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 27/08/2017
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 17 4:17.27 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO HÓDMEZÖVÁRSÁRHELY (HUN)10/07/2016
Récord Cto. Open 4:13.54 VERRASZTO DAVID MADRID 01/04/2011
Récord Cto. Júnior 4:21.37 SANCHEZ GUTIERREZ-CABELLO GUILLERMO PONTEVEDRA 28/02/2014
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB RT Time Pts

1. CASTEJON RAMIREZ Alex 98 ESP C.N. Sabadell +0,66 4:22.34 803
50m: 27.93 27.93 150m: 1:34.97 35.13 250m: 2:45.37 36.44 350m: 3:52.05 30.95

100m: 59.84 31.91 200m: 2:08.93 33.96 300m: 3:21.10 35.73 400m: 4:22.34 30.29

2. GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Arbidel 02 ESP C.N. Santa Olaya +0,68 4:22.95 797
50m: 27.11 27.11 150m: 1:32.84 35.22 250m: 2:44.53 37.39 350m: 3:52.97 30.15

100m: 57.62 30.51 200m: 2:07.14 34.30 300m: 3:22.82 38.29 400m: 4:22.95 29.98

3. PONS RAMON Joan Lluis 96 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu +0,67 4:23.76 790
50m: 28.20 28.20 150m: 1:34.81 34.75 250m: 2:44.32 35.10 350m: 3:52.53 31.52

100m: 1:00.06 31.86 200m: 2:09.22 34.41 300m: 3:21.01 36.69 400m: 4:23.76 31.23

4. MARTIN BURGUILLO Marcos 02 ESP Real Canoe N.C. +0,64 4:26.15 769
50m: 27.88 27.88 150m: 1:35.12 34.95 250m: 2:46.21 38.07 350m: 3:55.27 31.42

100m: 1:00.17 32.29 200m: 2:08.14 33.02 300m: 3:23.85 37.64 400m: 4:26.15 30.88

5. ALLANDE GONZALEZ Jofre 98 ESP C.N. Sabadell +0,64 4:29.43 741
50m: 29.02 29.02 150m: 1:37.05 35.81 250m: 2:49.80 37.24 350m: 3:58.89 31.87

100m: 1:01.24 32.22 200m: 2:12.56 35.51 300m: 3:27.02 37.22 400m: 4:29.43 30.54

6. GIL TARAZONA Pol 96 ESP C.N. Barcelona +0,52 4:29.72 738
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:37.54 34.89 250m: 2:50.14 38.77 350m: 4:00.51 31.79

100m: 1:02.65 32.90 200m: 2:11.37 33.83 300m: 3:28.72 38.58 400m: 4:29.72 29.21

7. GONZALEZ RODERO Alonso 03 ESP Real Canoe N.C. +0,71 4:30.41 733
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:37.90 36.77 250m: 2:51.88 37.79 350m: 4:01.43 30.54

100m: 1:01.13 32.16 200m: 2:14.09 36.19 300m: 3:30.89 39.01 400m: 4:30.41 28.98

8. ECHEVARRIA POLO Marcos 00 ESP C.N. Helios +0,65 4:32.14 719
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:36.81 35.57 250m: 2:51.39 39.06 350m: 4:02.28 31.45

100m: 1:01.24 32.29 200m: 2:12.33 35.52 300m: 3:30.83 39.44 400m: 4:32.14 29.86

9. GOMEZ-GUILLAMON DE LAS HERAS Jaime05 ESP C.D. El Valle +0,69 4:32.50 716
50m: 28.43 28.43 150m: 1:36.03 35.52 250m: 2:48.95 37.82 350m: 4:00.40 32.87

100m: 1:00.51 32.08 200m: 2:11.13 35.10 300m: 3:27.53 38.58 400m: 4:32.50 32.10

10. MORALES CEBEY Hector 02 ESP C.N. Granollers +0,71 4:32.62 715
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:36.49 35.64 250m: 2:50.04 38.85 350m: 4:01.63 32.38

100m: 1:00.85 32.66 200m: 2:11.19 34.70 300m: 3:29.25 39.21 400m: 4:32.62 30.99

11. MENDEZ PUGA Mario 03 ESP C.N. Rias Baixas +0,69 4:32.78 714
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:37.70 37.09 250m: 2:52.91 39.17 350m: 4:03.32 30.76

100m: 1:00.61 32.13 200m: 2:13.74 36.04 300m: 3:32.56 39.65 400m: 4:32.78 29.46
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 16, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts

12. HERNANDEZ GARCIA Alberto 03 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu +0,67 4:32.83 713
50m: 27.01 27.01 150m: 1:32.70 34.36 250m: 2:45.88 39.14 350m: 4:00.46 34.62

100m: 58.34 31.33 200m: 2:06.74 34.04 300m: 3:25.84 39.96 400m: 4:32.83 32.37

13. FRANCO CEGARRA Alfonso 03 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena +0,81 4:34.33 702
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:38.79 36.14 250m: 2:52.80 38.70 350m: 4:03.44 31.09

100m: 1:02.65 33.68 200m: 2:14.10 35.31 300m: 3:32.35 39.55 400m: 4:34.33 30.89

14. COMA PLANELLA Roger 00 ESP C.N. Santa Olaya +0,78 4:36.04 689
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:36.25 35.80 250m: 2:51.22 40.11 350m: 4:05.17 32.89

100m: 1:00.45 32.64 200m: 2:11.11 34.86 300m: 3:32.28 41.06 400m: 4:36.04 30.87

15. ORTIZ MARTINEZ Carlos 04 ESP C.N. Barcelona +0,76 4:36.24 687
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:35.83 34.83 250m: 2:50.69 40.19 350m: 4:04.59 33.09

100m: 1:01.00 32.56 200m: 2:10.50 34.67 300m: 3:31.50 40.81 400m: 4:36.24 31.65

16. NEATA SAGHIN Radu Valentin 05 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,72 4:36.69 684
50m: 28.64 28.64 150m: 1:37.25 36.12 250m: 2:51.64 39.05 350m: 4:06.01 33.79

100m: 1:01.13 32.49 200m: 2:12.59 35.34 300m: 3:32.22 40.58 400m: 4:36.69 30.68

17. MENCHEN MARTIN Juan 02 ESP Real Canoe N.C. +0,67 4:37.12 681
50m: 28.87 28.87 150m: 1:37.54 36.18 250m: 2:53.05 41.20 350m: 4:06.21 32.95

100m: 1:01.36 32.49 200m: 2:11.85 34.31 300m: 3:33.26 40.21 400m: 4:37.12 30.91

18. LOPEZ LLAMAZARES Ekaitz 01 ESP C.D. Amaya +0,67 4:37.57 677
50m: 28.23 28.23 150m: 1:37.69 37.07 250m: 2:53.63 38.85 350m: 4:06.96 33.11

100m: 1:00.62 32.39 200m: 2:14.78 37.09 300m: 3:33.85 40.22 400m: 4:37.57 30.61

19. IGUINIZ PORRES Asier 05 ESP C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI +0,77 4:38.60 670
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:40.73 36.81 250m: 2:55.84 38.38 350m: 4:07.84 32.67

100m: 1:03.92 34.39 200m: 2:17.46 36.73 300m: 3:35.17 39.33 400m: 4:38.60 30.76

20. CABANA DEL AMO Pablo 04 ESP C.N. Ponteareas +0,63 4:38.89 668
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:39.13 37.52 250m: 2:55.28 40.30 350m: 4:08.05 32.82

100m: 1:01.61 33.03 200m: 2:14.98 35.85 300m: 3:35.23 39.95 400m: 4:38.89 30.84

21. GRANADO MARTIN Pablo 04 ESP Navial +0,69 4:39.00 667
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:36.74 37.29 250m: 2:53.83 40.67 350m: 4:07.47 32.66

100m: 59.45 31.69 200m: 2:13.16 36.42 300m: 3:34.81 40.98 400m: 4:39.00 31.53

22. MONCHO GONZALEZ Pau 03 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche +0,66 4:39.37 664
50m: 28.96 28.96 150m: 1:38.23 36.04 250m: 2:53.22 39.77 350m: 4:06.32 33.19

100m: 1:02.19 33.23 200m: 2:13.45 35.22 300m: 3:33.13 39.91 400m: 4:39.37 33.05

23. VILLA RODRIGUEZ Pau 04 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu +0,70 4:39.42 664
50m: 29.01 29.01 150m: 1:39.85 37.07 250m: 2:54.29 38.21 350m: 4:07.07 33.63

100m: 1:02.78 33.77 200m: 2:16.08 36.23 300m: 3:33.44 39.15 400m: 4:39.42 32.35

24. CEGARRA MULERO Alfonso 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena +0,73 4:39.51 663
50m: 29.54 29.54 150m: 1:40.47 37.34 250m: 2:55.50 37.91 350m: 4:07.68 33.19

100m: 1:03.13 33.59 200m: 2:17.59 37.12 300m: 3:34.49 38.99 400m: 4:39.51 31.83

25. GONEZ ORTUNEZ Jon 05 ESP C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI +0,70 4:39.75 662
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:41.07 37.76 250m: 2:55.61 38.07 350m: 4:07.92 33.90

100m: 1:03.31 33.85 200m: 2:17.54 36.47 300m: 3:34.02 38.41 400m: 4:39.75 31.83
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 16, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts

26. CABEZUELO AREVALO Albert 04 ESP C.N. Sabadell +0,70 4:41.59 649
50m: 28.78 28.78 150m: 1:38.56 36.85 250m: 2:55.19 40.68 400m: 4:41.59 1:04.80

100m: 1:01.71 32.93 200m: 2:14.51 35.95 300m: 3:36.79 41.60

27. OJEDA BOSCH Luis 04 ESP C.N. Metropole +0,52 4:42.30 644
50m: 28.75 28.75 150m: 1:38.84 36.99 250m: 2:55.65 40.49 350m: 4:10.22 32.79

100m: 1:01.85 33.10 200m: 2:15.16 36.32 300m: 3:37.43 41.78 400m: 4:42.30 32.08

28. CANSADO MARTINEZ Sergio 04 ESP C.D. El Valle +0,61 4:42.39 643
50m: 29.30 29.30 150m: 1:41.36 38.68 250m: 2:57.65 39.11 350m: 4:11.05 32.96

100m: 1:02.68 33.38 200m: 2:18.54 37.18 300m: 3:38.09 40.44 400m: 4:42.39 31.34

29. GOMEZ TOJO Ander 05 ESP C. Fluvial De Lugo +0,57 4:42.57 642
50m: 29.29 29.29 150m: 1:39.90 36.38 250m: 2:57.07 41.70 350m: 4:11.55 32.50

100m: 1:03.52 34.23 200m: 2:15.37 35.47 300m: 3:39.05 41.98 400m: 4:42.57 31.02

30. PEREZ ARBE Julen 04 ESP C.D. Torrelago Wellness +0,71 4:43.17 638
50m: 28.79 28.79 150m: 1:39.78 36.65 250m: 2:56.90 41.45 350m: 4:12.62 32.45

100m: 1:03.13 34.34 200m: 2:15.45 35.67 300m: 3:40.17 43.27 400m: 4:43.17 30.55

31. RAMON CHEKUSHIN Sebastian 05 ESP C.N. Almeria +0,67 4:43.35 637
50m: 29.29 29.29 150m: 1:38.73 34.99 250m: 2:55.06 41.01 350m: 4:11.07 33.98

100m: 1:03.74 34.45 200m: 2:14.05 35.32 300m: 3:37.09 42.03 400m: 4:43.35 32.28

32. PEREZ PUJOL Oriol 05 ESP C.N. Terrassa +0,74 4:43.67 635
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:37.51 34.50 250m: 2:53.50 41.95 350m: 4:10.97 33.45

100m: 1:03.01 34.31 200m: 2:11.55 34.04 300m: 3:37.52 44.02 400m: 4:43.67 32.70

33. ZORNOZA QUIROS Alvaro 05 ESP R.G.C. Covadonga +0,69 4:43.96 633
50m: 28.53 28.53 200m: 2:14.26 1:12.36 300m: 3:34.79 40.69 400m: 4:43.96 34.71

100m: 1:01.90 33.37 250m: 2:54.10 39.84 350m: 4:09.25 34.46

34. ANDREU MONTAGUT Joan 00 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose +0,76 4:44.48 629
50m: 28.30 28.30 150m: 1:39.40 37.83 250m: 2:56.70 40.01 350m: 4:11.96 33.83

100m: 1:01.57 33.27 200m: 2:16.69 37.29 300m: 3:38.13 41.43 400m: 4:44.48 32.52

35. PEREZ PUJOL Guillem 04 ESP C.N. Terrassa +0,67 4:46.79 614
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:41.84 38.50 250m: 3:01.56 42.23 350m: 4:16.27 31.88

100m: 1:03.34 33.71 200m: 2:19.33 37.49 300m: 3:44.39 42.83 400m: 4:46.79 30.52

36. MARTIN ESTEBAN Alberto 05 ESP C.N. Toledo +0,71 4:47.34 611
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:44.89 38.86 250m: 3:02.19 39.79 350m: 4:15.26 32.85

100m: 1:06.03 35.61 200m: 2:22.40 37.51 300m: 3:42.41 40.22 400m: 4:47.34 32.08

37. POU FERNANDEZ Marc 01 ESP C.N. Mataro +0,67 4:47.78 608
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:37.81 36.30 250m: 2:55.54 41.28 350m: 4:12.34 34.55

100m: 1:01.51 32.96 200m: 2:14.26 36.45 300m: 3:37.79 42.25 400m: 4:47.78 35.44

38. GIJON ESPIGARES Javier 99 ESP C.E. Mediterrani +0,68 4:50.80 589
50m: 27.68 27.68 150m: 1:37.93 38.40 250m: 2:55.51 41.11 350m: 4:15.49 36.67

100m: 59.53 31.85 200m: 2:14.40 36.47 300m: 3:38.82 43.31 400m: 4:50.80 35.31

39. PARDO PERNAS Martin 02 ESP C. Fluvial De Lugo +0,78 4:51.19 587
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:40.89 37.61 250m: 3:00.30 42.61 350m: 4:18.36 34.49

100m: 1:03.28 33.49 200m: 2:17.69 36.80 300m: 3:43.87 43.57 400m: 4:51.19 32.83
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
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Event 16, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts

40. PENALVER SUAREZ Samuel Javier 05 ESP C.N. San Javier Mar Menor +0,72 4:51.84 583
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:42.17 38.13 250m: 3:02.77 43.59 350m: 4:19.98 32.21

100m: 1:04.04 34.36 200m: 2:19.18 37.01 300m: 3:47.77 45.00 400m: 4:51.84 31.86

41. PONCE DE LEON PEREZ OLLEROS Vicente05 ESP Circulo Mercantil +0,71 4:52.80 577
50m: 29.34 29.34 150m: 1:45.78 41.45 250m: 3:05.49 40.49 350m: 4:19.94 33.97

100m: 1:04.33 34.99 200m: 2:25.00 39.22 300m: 3:45.97 40.48 400m: 4:52.80 32.86

42. REYNES LOBO Joan 05 ESP C.N. Martorell +0,62 4:53.04 576
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:45.95 40.75 250m: 3:04.52 39.76 350m: 4:19.08 34.88

100m: 1:05.20 34.92 200m: 2:24.76 38.81 300m: 3:44.20 39.68 400m: 4:53.04 33.96

43. GRANERO PEREZ Abel 05 ESP C.N. Granollers +0,67 4:56.16 558
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:43.18 39.50 250m: 3:04.45 42.38 350m: 4:22.21 33.83

100m: 1:03.68 34.25 200m: 2:22.07 38.89 300m: 3:48.38 43.93 400m: 4:56.16 33.95

44. PELARDA GARCIA Ruben 05 ESP E.M. El Olivar +0,55 4:57.01 553
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:43.59 39.40 250m: 3:07.02 45.17 350m: 4:24.81 33.24

100m: 1:04.19 33.94 200m: 2:21.85 38.26 300m: 3:51.57 44.55 400m: 4:57.01 32.20

45. GARCIA SOSA Adan 05 ESP C.N. Merida +0,76 4:57.46 550
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:45.25 39.09 250m: 3:06.82 44.45 350m: 4:24.98 33.94

100m: 1:06.16 35.04 200m: 2:22.37 37.12 300m: 3:51.04 44.22 400m: 4:57.46 32.48

DSQ RUANO CERDA Pedro 03 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu
DSQ ARRUABARRENA MAYOR Ander 99 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu
sick TRETT OLIVER Tony 99 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca


